                                                       are pressure-
operated electric switches for use in connection
with sprinkler equipment, water spray systems,
and like protection systems, as a means of
initiating electrical alarms upon flow of water in
the equipment or for actuation of other auxiliary
equipment.
VOXZ Fire Protection

250V (11A) 125V (0.5A), 30V (5A)
9013-304 125V (1A) 30V (1A)
How to Order
The SOR Mini-Hermet VOXZ Fire-Protection
signaling switch is a single-pole, double-throw
(SPDT) pressure switch designed for redundant
fire protection systems. The sensing element is a
force-balance, piston-actuated assembly sealed
by a flexible diaphragm and a static-o-ring. There
are only three wetted parts – a pressure port, a
diaphragm and an o-ring.
(C)
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com2/8 Form 1346 (12.15) ©SOR Inc.
Reference
Piston-Spring
Designator
Adjustable Range Typical Dead Band Overrange Proof
psi bar psi bar [mbar] psi bar psi bar
5 - 3 25 to 240 1.7 to 16 6.6 0.5 1500 100 2500 170
9 - 4 100 to 500 7 to 35 15.9 1.0
2500 170 6000 410
9 - 45 200 to 1750 14 to 120 45 3.1
1 - 45 500 to 4000 35 to 275 294 20.3 5000 340 6000 410
This table is a listing of piston-spring combinations and the corresponding adjustable ranges, dead
bands, overrange and proof pressures. Adjustable range is expressed for increasing pressure; the
Set Point must be within the adjustable range. Dead band is expressed as typical. See Dead Band
Considerations at the bottom of switching element page 7.
Step 2: Housing
Service Description Designator
Hazardous Locations
Electrical conduit connection 1/2” NPT(M). NEMA 4, 4X, IP65, IP66,
IP67.
Material: Stainless steel.
AH
Step 1:
Pressure Specification
Mini-Hermet VOXZ Fire
Protection Signaling Switch
 5AH-AX/JX3-M4-C1A
 5AH-AX/JX3-M4-C1A
Step 3: Switching Element
 5AH-AX/JX3-M4-C1A
Notes
1. Ambient Temperature Limits:  –40 to 167°F
 (–40 to 75°C)
2. Electrical connections are 18” 18 AWG color-
 coded stranded wire leads.
3. Wire Lead Color Code
  Red NC (Normally Closed)
  Black NO  (Normally Open)
  Blue C  (Common)
  Green G  (Ground - Earth)
CAUTION: The hermetically sealed switching element
capsule assembly has been precisely positioned in the
housing; over-travel has been precisely adjusted and
secured at the factory for optimum performance. Field
replacement of the capsule is not practical and is not
recommended. Removal or breakage of the tack weld voids
the warranty. Movement of the capsule in the housing will
degrade  performance and could render the device
inoperative.
Service Contact
Form
Electrical
Connection
AC Rating
(See Note 1)
DC Rating
(See Note 1) Dead Band
Multiplier Designator